Lunch/Dinner - Pizza
ITEM

Breakfast Pizza, Slice, Basilio's
Breakfast Slice

Breakfast Supreme Pizza
Buffalo Chicken Pizza

Buffalo Chicken Slice

Cheese Slice

Chicken Bacon Ranch Slice
Four Cheese Pizza, Slice, Basilo's
Lotsa Meat Pizza

Lotsa Pepperoni Pizza
Pepperoni Pizza, Slice, Basilio's
Philly Cheese Steak Pizza
Sausage Pizza, Slice, Basilio's
Sausage Slice

Supreme Slice

Supreme Slice

Triple Cheese Pizza

Breakfast Supreme Pizza
Breakfast Whole Pizza
Breakfast Whole Pizza

Buffalo Chicken Pizza

Buffalo Chicken Whole Pizza
Cheese Whole Pizza

Cheese Whole Pizza

Chicken Bacon Ranch Pizza
Chicken Bacon Ranch Whole Pizza
Four Cheese Pizza, 4 Slices, Basilio's
Lotsa Meat Pizza

Lotsa Pepperoni Pizza
Pepperoni Pizza, 4 Slices
Pepperoni Whole Pizza
Pepperoni Whole Pizza

Philly Cheese Steak Pizza

Philly Steak & Cheese Whole Pi
Sausage Pizza, 4 Slices, Basilio's
Sausage Whole Pizza

Sausage Whole Pizza

Supreme Pizza

Supreme Whole Pizza
Supreme Whole Pizza

Triple Cheese Pizza

Breakfast Supreme Pizza
Breakfast Whole Pizza
Breakfast Whole Pizza
Buffalo Chicken Pizza
Buffalo Chicken Whole Pizza
Cheese Whole Pizza

Portion (Size)

1 slice (145g/5.1 oz)
1 slice (179g/6.3 0z)
1 slice (179g/6.3 oz)
1 slice (188g/6.6 0z)
1 slice (188g/6.6 0z)
1 slice (150g/5.3 0z)
1 slice (174g/6.1 0z)
1 slice (148g/5.2 0z)
1 slice (185g/6.5 oz)
1 slice (163g/5.8 0z)
1 slice (154g/5.4 oz)
1 slice (178g/6.3 0z)
1 slice (161g/5.7 oz)
1 slice (165g/5.8 0z)
1 slice (190g/6.7 oz)
1 slice (226g/8 oz)

1 slice (150g/5.3 oz)

1 pizza (1072g/37.8 oz)
6 slices (1074g/37.8 oz)
6 slices (1278g/45 oz)

1 pizza (1129g/39.8 oz)
6 slices (1128g/39.6 0z)
6 slices (960/31.8 oz)

6 slices (1071g/37.8 0z)
1 pizza (1043g/36.8 0z)
6 slices (1044g/36.6 0z)
4 slices (592g/20.8 oz)
1 pizza (1111g/39.2 0z2)
1 pizza (981g/34.6 0z)
1 pizza (616g/21.7 0z)
6 slices (978g/34.8 o0z)
6 slices (1332g/46.8 0z)
1 pizza (1071g/37.8 oz)
6 slices (1068g/37.8 0z)
1 pizza (644g/22.7 oz)
6 slices (990g/34.8 0z)
6 slices (1176g/41.4 oz)
1 pizza (1139g/40.2 oz)
6 slices (1140g/40.2 oz)
6 slices (1356g/48 oz)

1 pizza (901g/31.8 oz)

1 pizza (1072g/37.8 oz)
6 slices (1074g/37.8 0z)
6 slices (1278g/45 oz)
1 pizza (1129g/39.8 oz)
6 slices (1128g/39.6 oz)
6 slices (960/31.8 oz)

Calories Fat Calories

(k) (k)

400 160
460 180
460 180
460 200
500 220
330 90

520 240
380 140
450 170
400 140
400 160
430 160
410 160
380 130
440 170
530 160
330 90

2730 1060
2760 1080
3360 1020
2760 1200
3000 1320
1980 540
2580 540
3090 1410
3120 1140
1520 560
2670 1040
2370 860
1600 640
2400 840
3600 1320
2600 980
2580 960
1640 640
2280 780
2880 780
2650 990
2640 1020
3180 960
2000 560
2730 1060
2760 1080
3360 1020
2760 1200
3000 1320
1980 540

Fat
(8)
18
20
20
23
24
11
27
16
20
16
18
18
18
14
19
18
11

120
120
114
135
144
66
60
160
162
64
118
98
72
96
150
111
108
72
84
90
112
114
108
64

120
120
114
135
144
66

Saturated Trans Fat Cholesterol
(mg)

Fat (g)
9
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40
48
37
42
24
30
49
40
32
45
35
36
36
66
33
36
36
30
36
43
42
42
24

48
40
48
37
42
24
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50
85
85
40
45
20
60
25
50
35
30
35
35
30
50
40
20

505
510
510
245
270
120
150
365
360
100
295
200
120
210
390
220
210
140
180
210
290
300
240
130

505
510
510
245
270
120

Sodium Carbs Fiber

(mg) (8) ()

810 42 1
1170 40 2
1090 40 2
1200 41 2
1300 44 2

660 40 2
1020 40 2

750 43 2
1000 41 2

890 40 2

860 43 2
1120 43 2

900 44 2

770 41 2
1040 42 2
1140 68 3

660 40 2

6520 241 10
7020 240 12
8580 390 12
7180 245 10
7800 264 12
3960 240 12
5340 390 18
6140 239 10
6120 240 12
3000 172 8
6020 245 12
5360 242 12
3440 172 8
5340 240 12
8220 3% 18
6700 255 13
6720 258 12
3600 176 8
4620 246 12
6060 396 18
6240 249 13
6240 252 12
6840 408 18
3960 242 12

6520 241 10
7020 240 12
8580 390 12
7180 245 10
7800 264 12
3960 240 12

Total

Sugar (g)
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12
12
15
18
18
18
15
12
12
17
15
16
18
24
23
24
16
18
24
20
18
30
15

10
12
12
15
18
18

Protein
(g)
16
22
22
20
22
17
24
16
23
19
17
22
17
19
23
22
17

133
132
156
120
132
102
108
144
144
64
136
114
68
114
150
132
132
68
114
120
136
138
132
100

133
132
156
120
132
102

CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:

CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:

CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:

Allergens

EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
MILK, SOY, WHEAT
EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
MILK, SOY, WHEAT
MILK, SOY, WHEAT
MILK, SOY, WHEAT
MILK, SOY, WHEAT
EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
MILK, SOY, WHEAT
MILK, SOY, WHEAT
MILK, SOY, WHEAT
MILK, SOY, WHEAT
MILK, SOY, WHEAT

EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, WHEAT

EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, WHEAT

EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
MILK, SOY, WHEAT



ITEM

Cheese Whole Pizza

Chicken Bacon Ranch Pizza
Chicken Bacon Ranch Whole Pizza
Four Cheese Pizza, 4 Slices, Basilio's
Lotsa Meat Pizza

Lotsa Pepperoni Pizza

Pepperoni Pizza, 4 Slices
Pepperoni Whole Pizza

Pepperoni Whole Pizza

Philly Cheese Steak Pizza

Philly Steak & Cheese Whole Pi
Sausage Pizza, 4 Slices, Basilio's
Sausage Whole Pizza

Sausage Whole Pizza

Supreme Pizza

Supreme Whole Pizza

Supreme Whole Pizza

Triple Cheese Pizza

Hunt's Brothers

Breakfast Pizza

Original 12" Pizza

Thin Crust Pizza

Buffalo Chicken Pizza
Philly Cheesesteak Pizza
Hawaiian Style Pizza
Italian Style Meats Pizza
Cheese Bread Single Serve
Cheese Bread Whole
Chicken Bacon Ranch Pizza

Crushed Red Pepper
Shredded Mozzarella
Italian Sausage
Sliced Pepperoni
Ground Beef

Bacon

Just Rite Spice
Mushrooms

Black Olives

Banana Peppers
Jalapeno Peppers
Diced White Onions
Diced Green Bell Peppers

Southern Style Wings
Hot & Spicy Baked Wings
Hot & Spicy Fried Wings
Homestyle Wingbites
Buffalo Wingbites

Portion (Size)

6 slices (1071g/37.8 oz)
1 pizza (1043g/36.8 oz)
6 slices (1044g/36.6 oz)
4 slices (592g/20.8 oz)
1 pizza (1111g/39.2 oz)
1 pizza (981g/34.6 0z)
1 pizza (616g/21.7 oz)
6 slices (978g/34.8 0z)
6 slices (1332g/46.8 oz)
1 pizza (1071g/37.8 oz)
6 slices (1068g/37.8 oz)
1 pizza (644g/22.7 0z)
6 slices (990g/34.8 oz)
6 slices (1176g/41.4 0z)
1 pizza (1139g/40.2 oz)
6 slices (1140g/40.2 0z)
6 slices (1356g/48 oz)
1 pizza (901g/31.8 0z)

1/5 Pizza (145g/5.1 oz)
1/5 Pizza (145g/5.1 oz)
1/4 Pizza (135g/4.8 oz)
1/5 Pizza (155g/5.5 oz)
1/6 Pizza (128g/4.6 oz)
1/6 Pizza (131g/4.7 oz)
1/6 Pizza (133g/4.8 0z)
2 Sticks (118g/4.2 oz)

6 Sticks (364g/13 oz)

1/6 Pizza (129g/4.6 oz)

1 Serving (2g/.07 oz)

1 Serving (170g/6.1 oz)
1 Serving (55g/2.0 0z)
1 Serving (44g/1.6 oz)
1 Serving (55g/2.0 0z)
1 Serving (14g/.5 oz)

1 Serving (2.8g/.1 oz)

1 Serving (121g/4.3 0z)
1 Serving (16g/.6 oz)

1 Serving (28g/1 0z)

1 Serving (30g/1.1 0z)
1 Serving (27g/10z)

1 Serving (31g/1.10z2)

1 Serving (84g/3.0 0z)
1 Serving (84g/3.0 0z)
1 Serving (84g/3.0 0z)
1 Serving (79g/2.8 0z)
1 Serving (79g/2.8 oz)

Calories Fat Calories

(k)
2580
3090
3120
1520
2670
2370
1600
2400
3600
2600
2580
1640
2280
2880
2650
2640
3180
2000

410
320
330
380
270
280
310
280
830
290

510
180
220
100
70
25

30

5.5
10

240
200
220
170
160

(k)
540
1410
1140
560
1040
860
640
840
1320
980
960
640
780
780
990
1020
960
560

180
90
160
140
70
90
120
80
230
90

310

140

181
50
50
15
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150
140
130
60
70

Fat
(8)
60
160
162
64
118
98
72
96
150
111
108
72
84
90
112
114
108
64

20.0
10.0
18.0
16.0
8.0
10.0
13.0
8.0
25.0
10.0

1.0
34.0
15.0
20.1

5.0

5.0

0.0

0.0

2.5

0.0

0.4

0.0

0.0

17.0

15.0

14.0
6.0
8.0

Saturated Trans Fat Cholesterol

Fat (g)
30

49
40
32
45
35
36
36
66
33
36
36
30
36
43
42
42
24

8.0
4.5
7.0
6.0
3.0
4.0
6.0
3.5
11.0
4.0

1.0
22.0
5.0
7.8
2.5
2.0
1.0
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4.0
3.5
3.5
1.0
1.0
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(mg)
150
365
360
100
295
200
120
210
390
220
210
140
180
210
290
300
240
130

85
25
40
45
20
25
35
20
55
30

Sodium Carbs Fiber

(mg)
5340
6140
6120
3000
6020
5360
3440
5340
8220
6700
6720
3600
4620
6060
6240
6240
6840
3960

680
550
550
790
420
620
780
690
2070
520

900
560
723
730
240
80
400
140
470
439

670
660
730
510
540

(8)
390

239
240
172
245
242
172
240
396
255
258
176
246
396
249
252
408
242

38
43
33
41
36
34
34
39
116
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(8)
18

10
12
8
12
12
8
12
18
13
12
8
12
18
13
12
18
12
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Total
Sugar (g)
18
15
12
12
17
15
16
18
24
23
24
16
18
24
20
18
30
15
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Protein
(g)
108
144
144
64
136
114
68
114
150
132
132
68
114
120
136
138
132
100

17
14
14
18
12
13
14
11
33
14
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13
15
17
15

CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:
CONTAINS:

Allergens

MILK, WHEAT

EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, WHEAT

EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT
MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MILK, SOY, WHEAT



ITEM

Original Crust Cheese

Original Crust Veggie

Original Crust Sliced Pepperoni
Original Crust Ground Beef
Original Crust Bacon

Original Crust Italian Sausage
Original Crust Pepperoni/Sausage
Original Crust Sausage/Beef
Original Crust Lotsa Meat
Original Crust Loaded

Original Crust Breakfast Pizza Hunk
Thin Crust Cheese

Thin Crust Veggie

Thin Crust Sliced Pepperoni
Thin Crust Ground Beef

Thinl Crust Bacon

Thin Crust Italian Sausage

Thin Crust Pepperoni/Sausage
thin Crust Sausage/Beef

Thin Crust Lotsa Meat
ThinCrust Loaded

Smores
Marinara Sauce

Portion (Size)

1/4 of 12" Pizza (184g/6.6 oz)
1/4 of 12" Pizza (217g/7.8 oz)
1/4 of 12" Pizza 9181g/6.5 oz)
1/4 of 12" Pizza (213g/7.6 oz)
1/4 of 12" Pizza (184g/6.6 oz)
1/4 of 12" Pizza (213g/7.6 oz)
1/4 of 12" Pizza (195g/7.0 oz)
1/4 of 12" Pizza (213g/7.6 oz)
1/4 of 12" Pizza (208g/7.4 oz)
1/4 of 12" Pizza (220g/7.9 oz)
1/4 of 12" Pizza (196g/7.0 oz)
1/4 of 12" Pizza (116g/4.1 oz)
1/4 of 12" Pizza (140g/5.0 oz)
1/4 of 12" Pizza (138g/4.90z)

1/4 of 12" Pizza (143g/5.10z)

1/4 of 12" Pizza (141g/5.0 oz)
1/4 of 12" Pizza (143g/5.10z)

1/4 of 12" Pizza (152g/5.4 oz)
1/4 of 12" Pizza (143g/5.10z)

1/4 of 12" Pizza (164g/5.9 oz)
1/4 of 12" Pizza (177g/6.30z)

1 Smore (102g/3.6 0z)
1 Cup (45g/1.6 oz)

Calories Fat Calories

(k)

400
420
420
480
440
500
460
490
520
470
550
300
320
370
380
380
390
410
380
440
420

360
35

2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice, but calorie needs vary.

(k)

100
110
150
170
150
190
180
180
230
170
250
150
150
190
200
200
220
220
210
240
220

130
5

Fat

(8)

11.0
12.0
17.0
19.0
17.0
21.0
21.0
20.0
25.0
19.0
27.0
16.0
17.0
21.0
22.0
22.0
24.0
25.0
23.0
27.0
24.0

15.0
1.0

Saturated Trans Fat Cholesterol

Fat (g)

6.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
7.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
12.0
8.0
10.0
7.0
7.0
9.0
10.0
9.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
11.0
9.0

7.0
0.0

(8)
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(mg)

25
25
40
35
45
40
50
35
65
45
120
30
30
45
40
50
50
55
45
60
55

Sodium Carbs Fiber

(mg)

610
700
910
920
980
610
1030
770
1190
1170
930
420
470
720
740
790
430
840
570
1020
980

330
230

(8)

53
55
50
54
51
53
51
54
45
53
52
27
31
30
28
30
27
30
28
31
33

53
6

(8)
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Total
Sugar (g)
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Protein

(8)

19
19
18
24
201
23
20
23
28
21
23
13
13
15
18
17
17
17
17
20
18

Allergens



ITEM Portion (Size) Calories FatCalories Fat Saturated Trans Fat Cholesterol Sodium Carbs Fiber  Total Protein Allergens

(k) (k) (s) Fat(g) (8) (mg) (mg) (g) (s) Sugar(e) (g)
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B akery
Chocaolate Chip 1 TEq 350 150 17 5 0.0 20 230 43 2 29 4
Double Chocolate Chip 1 s g 350 160 13 9 00 20 270 L) 3 30 4
MI&N 1 g 350 140 16 5 0.0 25 230 4 1 30 4
Oatrmeal Raisin cookie 1 Ty 320 120 13 3 0.0 25 240 43 2 % 4
Pearut Butter 1 TEq 360 170 20 7 0o 25 330 £ 2 26 3
Feeses Pieces 1 T g 370 130 20 ] 0.0 20 250 43 2 24 7
Suyar 1 T 330 120 14 3 0.0 30 350 45 1 24 4
ifikite Chocolate Macad amia 1 57 g 260 120 14 7 0.0 15 170 33 0 21 3
Eig Choclolate Chip Cookie 12 senings g 350 150 17 & 0.0 20 230 4 2 24 4
vanilla Cake Donut 1 g 270 120 13 & 0.0 35 460 36 1 12 4
Cinnobahies® - 5 per cup 5 159 g 540 130 20 7 410 25 £60 &) 3 33 10
Caramel Cinnobahies® 5 per cup 5 130g 540 200 22 7 A0 30 50 7 3 44 11
Cinnobahbies® - by the dozen 2 genings 213 g 750 270 30 12 A5 50 40 106 3 &1 12
Iini RGN 12 cookies 136 g 600 220 24 12 0.0 60 450 §4 0 36 12
Ivini Chocolate Chip 12 cookies 136 g &10 270 30 12 0.0 60 440 5 0 36 12
Cararmel Roll 1 185y 670 &0 3 B 05 §5 115 134 10 4 1%
Breakfast
Burrito Original Fig 410 Filt] [ 0.0 20 220 4 3 4 [
Burrito Denwver 40 g i) Fii] [ 0.0 20 230 45 4 5 T
Burrito Steak and Erg 830 360 20 4 0.0 bl 040 4 3 E T
Burrito Shkillet 10" 205 g 470 200 22 [3 0.0 20 350 1 4 4 T
Breakiad Burrito (Pre-M:x) 173n A30 130 21 7 0.0 20 100 44 3 4 7
Spicy Butfalo Breakiast 184y 440 130 21 7 00 20 0 44 4 4 [
Breakiast Taguito 106 g 2490 a0 10 4 0 60 640 33 2 1 k]
Sausage, By & Cheese Biscut 190 g 540 310 34 11 0 150 (0] A0 1 B 14
Skillet - Sausane, Egg, Cheese & Hashhbrown 264 g (3] 370 4 11 ] 150 370 £5 3 5 20
Sausage Biscut 133 g 440 250 2 3 0 35 260 36 4 12
Sausage Fepperjack Cheese 203 g SED 20 12 U] i) FE0 40 [ 0
Harm, Eqg & Cheese Biscuit &5 g A4i) 70 3 ] 35 650 5] 3 F]
Harmn & Egy Biscuit g 360 40 45 0 25 420 7 5 T
Bacon, Eqy & Cheese Biscuit 59 9 420 200 22 i 0 30 360 3 4 i
Eacon & g Biscuit 4g 370 170 1% 5 0 20 120 6 4 4
Foyiy & Cheese Bisouit 47 g 370 170 18 i} 15 210 7 4 3
Sausage & Eqq Biscuit Th 440 280 31 0 40 400 3 5 3
Biscuit with Jelly Packst 05 g 310 10 2 0 0 860 44 10
Biscuit & Grawy 7B 360 i & 45 0 10 1350 40 4
Biscu 92q 280 10 2 3 0 i 360 5
Croissant Sausage, Egg & Cheese 56 A&0 230 32 12 0.0 50 1000 %3 < T
Croissant Sausage & Eogy 42 g A40 260 23 10 00 A i} 2 = 4
[Croissart Harn, Eog & Cheese 51 B0 i 17 & 00 35 1030 2 < 7
ICroissant Bacon, Bgg & Cheese 25 0 2] 0 20 ] 0.0 30 730 < & 5]
Croissant By & Cheese 113 g 10 0 16 7 0.0 15 250 < 5 1
iylish Mliffin Sausage, oy & Cheese 156 g 400 210 23 & 0.0 50 1070 1 3 7
glish WUffin Sausage EER 310 150 17 5 il 35 700 0 =1 2 [i]
English Ilffin Sausage & Eog 56 340 130 20 [ 0.0 A 10 3 1 B 5
Englich IUffin Harn, Bre & Cheess 51g 270 ] 8 35 00 35 1040 2 =1 4 7
Enlit ffin Bacon, Eon & Cheese i 280 100 11 ] 0.0 30 &00 1 2 H
Englist ffin Egg & Cheese 13 g 230 in T 3 0.0 15 GH0 1 2 1
Maple Sausane French Toast Sandich 133 g 340 170 LE] 3 0.0 45 720 <1 7 2
Hashbrowns 2 hashbromns 28 g 260 130 14 1 0o 0 430 4 0 2
Country Style Ham, BEqg, Cheese on Biscuit 7B 470 230 26 ] 1] 160 1870 1 4 21
Chicken on Bisouit g 460 E 20 45 [ 45 1370 & 2 4 21
Breaktadt Cuesadila 101 g 260 110 12 5 [ili] 55 680 2 2 2 12
Haff Wiheat Sub (THS) Sausage, Bog & Cheese 283g a0 400 A5 4 0.0 230 1300 54 4 [ 2
Half Wiheat Sub (THEZ) Sausage & gy 263g G40 370 ERl 2 [N 250 1670 53 4 5 1]
Halff Wiheat Sub (TNS) Euerything 347y SE0 470 52 4 00 140 2260 7 [ [ i
Haff eat Sub (THNS) Bacon, Eqg & Cheese 213 460 160 17 5 0.0 240 250 51 4 4 [
Half Wihite Sub THS) Sausage, Egy & Cheese 285 g 760 120 45 4 0.0 240 350 55 2 § 2
Half White Sub (THE) Sausage & Bag 263 g Fl 370 41 2 0.0 250 650 57 2 7 1]
Half Wihite Suly (T 5) Everything 347 g B80 470 52 4 0.0 130 2240 75 4 8 0
Half Wihite Sub (TH S) Bacon, Egg & Cheese 216 g 500 160 1% [ 0.0 240 1270 55 2 [ 27
Chorizo
Chotizo Taco 1 taco 113 g 2490 130 14 5 0o 115 750 =7 2 2 13
Chorizo Taco 2tacos 227 g 580 260 29 11 0.0 230 1510 54 5 4 a7
Burrito Chorizo 1 burrito 170 g AQi 170 14 [ 0.0 120 1170 42 4 4 16
TnS Biscuit Sandwich

Sausage, Eyg & Cheese Biscut il 19% g 5490 350 38 14 25 185 1540 37 <1 4 21
Sansane Fismit 1 135 n A40 240 30 11 oA ) HEn 34 <1 3 13




ITEM Portion (Size) Calories Fat Calories Fat Saturated Trans Fat Cholesterol Sodium Carbs Fiber  Total Protein Allergens
R ey ) (k) (g) Fat(g) (&)  (mg)  (mg) (g) (g8) Sugar(g) (g)
Sausare, Fq & Pepper Jack Cheese Biscutt 210 g 00 360 40 15 25 5 1750 37 < 5 21
Ham, g & Cheese Biscuit 222 o 520 2501 23 13 25 5 2040 41 < 5 30
Harr & Eqg Biscul 72 360 140 15 5 25 i 1230 36 < 4 17
Bacon, Eoi & Cheese Biscuit 47 g 540 250 31 13 30 0 1760 40 = 4 24
Bacon & Ena Biscuit 48 g 380 170 19 5 30 5 950 34 < 3 16
Eqy & Cheese Biscuit &4 g A&0 240 27 12 25 75 1600 A < 4 20
Bicuit with Jelly Packet g 310 00 11 4 25 [ [ L < 3 5
Rizrnit f Gra 163 1 380 150 17 A 28 10 1110 33 < el 7

L.
SUBSJ" -
L abes
1 2ia 330 80 8 15 0 i) {1 1] s 3 L =
! 218 340 0 8§ 4 ] 35 120 4 3 § 21
1 Ria 350 i) [ F) [ 40 10 1 & . 2 |
1 ? 370 0 g 4 Q ﬁ 1% 48 3
! q 490 200 2 9 [ ! 48 b
i 208g 450 180 20 § [/ o) 1430 -~ 3 [ 19
1 165 280 80 § i Q 15 §30 4 ) 8 1
1 2 430 [T 4 0 P T . 3 12 18
1 ! Pt 430 130 14 45 Q 0 10 48 3 9 2
! 208 410 110 13 4 2 a8 1810 20 3 K 2
1 255a 4390 140 15 45 g 3% 1480 -1 K 12 18
1 200 410 130 14 i 0 40 1080 48 4 ) 2
M 1 3129 520 180 209 8§ 05 o] 1640 575 3] 135 Po]
1 1 1isa 2680 1 108 12 25 0 BE [0 4 25 [} -
1038 & Creece mod 1 01 w1 v 7 [ i ue 465 1 28 i A
o b Che ‘ 1 Qg 340 [ 4] 25 0 I8 174 43 25 4} 155
heken Fi ] ‘:& ‘g 0 ] 4 Q 78 1@ 45 K1) (] %_'
550 Beo! ! %0 10 S 025 375 ! 825 3 245 ]

BQ Chigk 1 250a 40 1<} a5 45 0 Ly AR 3] k] 240 2
886G ! 3128 20 155 175 § '] 4] 185 (] 45 M5
hckeo-LT0 | 2478 400 ) 108 45 028 [} 1 45 i - 2

Sloak - LTO ] 2669 4% 149 18 z [ 80 !g 47 35 H x|

heken Bagon R 1 380 80 g ) 0 [ 1320 450 3 [ p.)

a8 £ oo O 1 e 700 Wl 4 18 [ 20 110 | 48 2 0
vorything Break 1 3389 820 480 20 13 9 190 210 [} 4 5
Gacon Fgg Chees 1 2080 440 %0 118 7 0 240 1 1130 1 %4 2 Z
gy & Bagon Qub 1 148 120 il 10 45 ') 1) 1240 2 2 2 2
o b 1 1 4 170 18 § 0 40 1 38 3 §
____Whok Sub - White D¢
T urkan 1 ol 110 12 7 0 7 1 g7 5 14
H ] 1 i 15 5 0 i— 'ﬁ ) 5 1 i
o agt B | 43%g $30 140 15 [ 0 ] 20 g3 2 12 ..
b Coml ! 217a 20 40 1 g 110 310 8! 2 18 4
g (ut Combo 1 485g 950 400 4 1 0 180 30 K [ 17 X
Itaian Combo i 41%g 890 380 40 17 0 100 2830 89 S 12 39 |
QG 1 Ji0g 260 110 12 i ] 2 1260 ] 2 12 =
g i 3000 80 1 20 28 ' ) PN 12 2 24 0

v ] 2009 801 280 29 2 e L0 | 8 2 ] 8

chen o 1 f2g ®0_ | 20 2 0 N 1320 01l & 1 )

H o Chicken 1 R 84 20 30 Kl 0 5 2010 14 [ 24 % _

B2 1 200g g10 20 28 13 0 80 210 14 § 17 41

) 3t [ 8239 1040 | 380 41 18 ! 110 3280 118 1 27 9

gLl 1 369g 720 210 24 1 0 1730 8% ) 12 38
[Siesk & Croese i i £00g 890 | 300 34 14 ] 11 P 4 14 %
m & Chesse (mix) 1 4720 870 130 15 ] '] 30 | 5480 | 88 - 15 1 N
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